

# Alamance County Board of Commissioners ACTION ITEM AGENDA ITEM

**MEETING DATE:** 4/15/2024

**DATE SUBMITTED:** 4/3/2024

**FROM:** Tory Frink

**DEPT:** County Clerk's Office

**AGENDA TITLE:** Proclamation: Litter Sweep Week (April 13-27, 2024)

**TO:** Alamance County Board of Commissioners

### **ISSUE/ACTION REQUESTED:**

Recognition of Litter Sweep Week (April 13-27, 2024) in Alamance County.

## **BACKGROUND/PURPOSE OF REQUEST:**

New Leaf Society has requested this proclamation. Proclaiming Litter Sweep Week in Alamance County would coincide with the NC Department of Transportation's Spring Litter Sweep Campaign.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Staff recommends recognition of the proclamation request.

#### **ATTACHMENTS:**